

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	3405 - 121ST ST SW	70 W SLEEPER RD
STAGE 4 - SECTION 1	98240-	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549	
00A008	CUSTER WA 982400498	MUKILTEO WA 982750158	OAK HARBOR WA 982778710
PROJECT : NH-0525(032)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.									
			130,000.00	80,000.00	-38.46%	80,000.00	-38.46%	100,000.00	-23.08%		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	4.8000	ha	9,300.0000	9,200.0000	-1.08%	10,000.0000	7.53%	9,000.0000	-3.23%		
			44,640.00	44,160.00	-480	48,000.00	3,360	43,200.00	-1,440		
3	CLEARING										
	1.5000	ha	7,500.0000	6,600.0000	-12.00%	8,000.0000	6.67%	6,000.0000	-20.00%		
			11,250.00	9,900.00	-1,350	12,000.00	750	9,000.00	-2,250		
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.									
			4,000.00	3,500.00	-12.50%	15,000.00	275.00%	7,500.00	87.50%		
5	PULVERIZE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT										
	18390.0000	m2	1.6500	1.8000	9.09%	1.4000	-15.15%	2.5000	51.52%		
			30,343.50	33,102.00	2,759	25,746.00	-4,598	45,975.00	15,632		
6	REMOVING FENCE										
	970.0000	m	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00%	9.0000	80.00%	2.5000	-50.00%		
			4,850.00	970.00	-3,880	8,730.00	3,880	2,425.00	-2,425		
GRADING											
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	21720.0000	m3	7.5000	5.7000	-24.00%	7.8500	4.67%	7.5000	0.00%		
			162,900.00	123,804.00	-39,096	170,502.00	7,602	162,900.00	0		
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	12000.0000	m3	2.0000	1.9000	-5.00%	1.2500	-37.50%	2.0000	0.00%		
			24,000.00	22,800.00	-1,200	15,000.00	-9,000	24,000.00	0		
9	FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION EST.										
			60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00%	60,000.00	0.00%	60,000.00	0.00%		
DRAINAGE											
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	620.0000	m3	14.0000	5.5000	-60.71%	7.0000	-50.00%	10.0000	-28.57%		
			8,680.00	3,410.00	-5,270	4,340.00	-4,340	6,200.00	-2,480		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER#: 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
DRAINAGE											
11	DITCH EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 430.0000	m3	2.5000 1,075.00	3.0000 1,290.00	20.00% 215	3.0000 1,290.00	20.00% 215	2.5000 1,075.00	0.00% 0		
12	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 980.0000	m3	8.5000 8,330.00	5.2500 5,145.00	-38.24% -3,185	7.0000 6,860.00	-17.65% -1,470	10.0000 9,800.00	17.65% 1,470		
13	POND EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1050.0000	m3	2.5000 2,625.00	3.0000 3,150.00	20.00% 525	4.0000 4,200.00	60.00% 1,575	2.0000 2,100.00	-20.00% -525		
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 6.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 9,600.00	2,700.0000 16,200.00	68.75% 6,600	1,700.0000 10,200.00	6.25% 600	1,250.0000 7,500.00	-21.88% -2,100		
15	QUARRY SPALLS 605.0000	t	21.0000 12,705.00	28.0000 16,940.00	33.33% 4,235	22.0000 13,310.00	4.76% 605	50.0000 30,250.00	138.10% 17,545		
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 62.0000	m	70.0000 4,340.00	54.0000 3,348.00	-22.86% -992	75.0000 4,650.00	7.14% 310	75.0000 4,650.00	7.14% 310		
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 59.0000	m	90.0000 5,310.00	78.0000 4,602.00	-13.33% -708	80.0000 4,720.00	-11.11% -590	120.0000 7,080.00	33.33% 1,770		
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 105.5000	m	100.0000 10,550.00	87.0000 9,178.50	-13.00% -1,372	95.0000 10,022.50	-5.00% -528	95.0000 10,022.50	-5.00% -528		
STORM SEWER											
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 W/FLOW RES. OIL SEP. 1350 MM DIAM 3.0000	EACH	2,600.0000 7,800.00	2,850.0000 8,550.00	9.62% 750	1,700.0000 5,100.00	-34.62% -2,700	2,500.0000 7,500.00	-3.85% -300		
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	-20.00% -400	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	1,800.0000 1,800.00	-10.00% -200		
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 135.5000	m	7.0000 948.50	3.0000 406.50	-57.14% -542	3.0000 406.50	-57.14% -542	10.0000 1,355.00	42.86% 407		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
22	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 114.5000 m	m	60.0000 6,870.00	40.00% 2,748	84.0000 9,618.00	20.00% 1,374	72.0000 8,244.00	60.0000 6,870.00	0.00% 0	
23	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 20.5000 m	m	90.0000 1,845.00	0.00% 0	90.0000 1,845.00	-11.11% -205	80.0000 1,640.00	120.0000 2,460.00	33.33% 615	
SURFACING										
24	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 11455.0000 t	t	12.0000 137,460.00	21.67% 29,783	14.6000 167,243.00	25.00% 34,365	15.0000 171,825.00	16.0000 183,280.00	33.33% 45,820	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
25	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 13.2000 t	t	450.0000 5,940.00	-11.11% -660	400.0000 5,280.00	-4.44% -264	430.0000 5,676.00	400.0000 5,280.00	-11.11% -660	
26	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,970.00	0.00%	7,970.00	0.00%	7,970.00	7,970.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
27	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 6946.0000 t	t	40.0000 277,840.00	0.00% 0	40.0000 277,840.00	1.88% 5,210	40.7500 283,049.50	40.0000 277,840.00	0.00% 0	
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,880.00	0.00%	7,880.00	0.00%	7,880.00	7,880.00	0.00%	
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,260.00	0.00%	5,260.00	0.00%	5,260.00	5,260.00	0.00%	
30	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2: 303.0000 t	t	65.0000 19,695.00	23.08% 4,545	80.0000 24,240.00	38.46% 7,575	90.0000 27,270.00	75.0000 22,725.00	15.38% 3,030	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 3.9000 ha	ha	2,400.0000 9,360.00	-4.17% -390	2,300.0000 8,970.00	-4.17% -390	2,300.0000 8,970.00	2,500.0000 9,750.00	4.17% 390	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
32	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 10220.0000	m2	1.8800 19,213.60	1.6500 16,863.00	-12.23% -2,351	2.0000 20,440.00	6.38% 1,226	1.5500 15,841.00	-17.55% -3,373	
33	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00%	100,000.00	0.00%	100,000.00	0.00%	
34	ESC LEAD 160.0000	HR	35.0000 5,600.00	20.0000 3,200.00	-42.86% -2,400	35.0000 5,600.00	0.00% 0	35.0000 5,600.00	0.00% 0	
35	SOD INSTALLATION 1110.0000	m2	7.0000 7,770.00	6.7000 7,437.00	-4.29% -333	6.0000 6,660.00	-14.29% -1,110	7.0000 7,770.00	0.00% 0	
TRAFFIC										
36	EXTRUDED CURB 85.0000	m	14.4000 1,224.00	13.0000 1,105.00	-9.72% -119	10.0000 850.00	-30.56% -374	8.0000 680.00	-44.44% -544	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 45.0000	m	48.2000 2,169.00	120.0000 5,400.00	148.96% 3,231	140.0000 6,300.00	190.46% 4,131	81.0500 3,647.25	68.15% 1,478	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	605.0000 605.00	1,260.0000 1,260.00	108.26% 655	1,400.0000 1,400.00	131.40% 795	605.0000 605.00	0.00% 0	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	525.0000 525.00	1,050.0000 1,050.00	100.00% 525	1,200.0000 1,200.00	128.57% 675	525.0000 525.00	0.00% 0	
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 25.0000	EACH	29.0000 725.00	25.0000 625.00	-13.79% -100	38.0000 950.00	31.03% 225	21.0000 525.00	-27.59% -200	
41	PAINT STRIPE 7340.0000	m	0.3500 2,569.00	0.3000 2,202.00	-14.29% -367	0.3000 2,202.00	-14.29% -367	0.3500 2,569.00	0.00% 0	
42	METHYLMETHACRYLATE STRIPE 340.0000	m	5.0000 1,700.00	5.0000 1,700.00	0.00% 0	5.0000 1,700.00	0.00% 0	8.0000 2,720.00	60.00% 1,020	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
43	METHYLMETHACRYLATE DRAINAGE MARKING									
	10.0000	EACH	19.0000	35.0000	84.21%	35.0000	84.21%	16.0000	-15.79%	
			190.00	350.00	160	350.00	160	160.00	-30	
44	METHYLMETHACRYLATE GORE STRIPE									
	90.0000	m	11.0000	12.0000	9.09%	14.0000	27.27%	20.0000	81.82%	
			990.00	1,080.00	90	1,260.00	270	1,800.00	810	
45	METHYLMETHACRYLATE STOP BAR									
	16.0000	m	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57%	28.0000	-20.00%	30.0000	-14.29%	
			560.00	400.00	-160	448.00	-112	480.00	-80	
46	METHYLMETHACRYLATE TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	135.0000	120.0000	-11.11%	130.0000	-3.70%	100.0000	-25.93%	
			540.00	480.00	-60	520.00	-20	400.00	-140	
47	METHYLMETHACRYLATE TRAFFIC LETTER									
	22.0000	EACH	88.0000	50.0000	-43.18%	45.0000	-48.86%	40.0000	-54.55%	
			1,936.00	1,100.00	-836	990.00	-946	880.00	-1,056	
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.0400	HUND	410.0000	300.0000	-26.83%	300.0000	-26.83%	400.0000	-2.44%	
			426.40	312.00	-114	312.00	-114	416.00	-10	
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	9000.0000	m	0.7500	0.2000	-73.33%	0.0600	-92.00%	0.3500	-53.33%	
			6,750.00	1,800.00	-4,950	540.00	-6,210	3,150.00	-3,600	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		131.00%		150.00%		250.00%		
			1,000.00	2,310.00	1,310	2,500.00	1,500	3,500.00	2,500	
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-60.71%		0.00%		-64.29%		
			7,000.00	2,750.00	-4,250	7,000.00	0	2,500.00	-4,500	
52	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	300.0000	HR	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86%	30.0000	-14.29%	35.0000	0.00%	
			10,500.00	6,000.00	-4,500	9,000.00	-1,500	10,500.00	0	
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	2200.0000	HR	30.0000	29.0000	-3.33%	28.0000	-6.67%	30.0000	0.00%	
			66,000.00	63,800.00	-2,200	61,600.00	-4,400	66,000.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	3405 - 121ST ST SW	70 W SLEEPER RD
STAGE 4 - SECTION 1	98240-	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549	
00A008	CUSTER WA 982400498	MUKILTEO WA 982750158	OAK HARBOR WA 982778710
PROJECT : NH-0525(032)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	84.0000	DAY	60.0000	40.0000	-33.33%	50.0000	-16.67%	50.0000	-16.67%	
			5,040.00	3,360.00	-1,680	4,200.00	-840	4,200.00	-840	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	750.0000	HR	35.0000	31.0000	-11.43%	39.0000	11.43%	30.0000	-14.29%	
			26,250.00	23,250.00	-3,000	29,250.00	3,000	22,500.00	-3,750	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	10.1000	m2	125.0000	180.0000	44.00%	100.0000	-20.00%	150.0000	20.00%	
			1,262.50	1,818.00	556	1,010.00	-253	1,515.00	253	
OTHER ITEMS										
57	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	547.0000	m3	11.0000	5.0000	-54.55%	7.0000	-36.36%	10.0000	-9.09%	
			6,017.00	2,735.00	-3,282	3,829.00	-2,188	5,470.00	-547	
58	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	390.0000	m2	6.0000	3.6000	-40.00%	4.0000	-33.33%	2.0000	-66.67%	
			2,340.00	1,404.00	-936	1,560.00	-780	780.00	-1,560	
59	LICENSED SURVEYING									
		L.S.			200.00%		-46.67%		-52.00%	
			15,000.00	45,000.00	30,000	8,000.00	-7,000	7,200.00	-7,800	
60	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67%	350.0000	16.67%	300.0000	0.00%	
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200	1,400.00	200	1,200.00	0	
61	ACCESS CONTROL GATE									
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	490.0000	-2.00%	3,000.0000	500.00%	500.0000	0.00%	
			2,000.00	1,960.00	-40	12,000.00	10,000	2,000.00	0	
62	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
63	TRAINING									
	300.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	2.0000	-33.33%	5.0000	66.67%	
			900.00	900.00	0	600.00	-300	1,500.00	600	
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8632 STEIN ROAD 3405 - 121ST ST SW 70 W SLEEPER RD
 98240- LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
 CUSTER WA 982400498 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 OAK HARBOR WA 982778710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
OTHER ITEMS											
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.			5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
66	MINOR CHANGE CALC			-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
67	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.			1,500.00	-33.33%	1,000.00	66.67%	2,500.00	-33.33%	1,000.00	-33.33%
68	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 5930.0000 m			9.0000 53,370.00	20.00% 10,674	10.8000 64,044.00	33.33% 17,790	12.0000 71,160.00	33.33% 17,790	12.0000 71,160.00	33.33% 17,790
69	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 3.0000 EACH			3,000.0000 9,000.00	-56.67% -5,100	1,300.0000 3,900.00	-83.33% -7,500	500.0000 1,500.00	-16.67% -1,500	2,500.0000 7,500.00	-16.67% -1,500
70	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECK DAM 100.0000 m			50.0000 5,000.00	-50.00% -2,500	25.0000 2,500.00	-60.00% -3,000	20.0000 2,000.00	10.00% 500	55.0000 5,500.00	10.00% 500
71	STRAW BALE 120.0000 EACH			20.0000 2,400.00	-52.50% -1,260	9.5000 1,140.00	-40.00% -960	12.0000 1,440.00	0.00% 0	20.0000 2,400.00	0.00% 0
72	STREET CLEANING 170.0000 HR			100.0000 17,000.00	-30.00% -5,100	70.0000 11,900.00	-30.00% -5,100	70.0000 11,900.00	-30.00% -5,100	70.0000 11,900.00	-30.00% -5,100
73	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S 6.0000 EACH			250.0000 1,500.00	-50.00% -750	125.0000 750.00	-50.00% -750	125.0000 750.00	-20.00% -300	200.0000 1,200.00	-20.00% -300
74	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I 1.0000 EACH			250.0000 250.00	-12.00% -30	220.0000 220.00	-50.00% -125	125.0000 125.00	-20.00% -50	200.0000 200.00	-20.00% -50

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/01/2000

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 12:09

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
75	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000		375.0000	50.00%	175.0000	-30.00%	500.0000	100.00%
			500.00		750.00	250	350.00	-150	1,000.00	500
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,439,588.50		\$1,382,056.00	-4.00%	\$1,440,256.50	0.05%	\$1,477,139.75	2.61%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 BELLEVUE WA 980053575 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		130,000.00	-15.38%	110,000.00	-27.31%
						94,500.00	-35,500
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			9,300.0000	-3.23%	16,000.0000	72.04%
	4.8000 ha			44,640.00	-1,440	76,800.00	32,160
3	CLEARING			7,500.0000	-6.67%	16,000.0000	113.33%
	1.5000 ha			11,250.00	-750	24,000.00	12,750
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.		4,000.00	100.00%	8,500.00	112.50%
					4,000		4,500
5	PULVERIZE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT			1.6500	166.06%	3.0000	81.82%
	18390.0000 m2			30,343.50	50,389	55,170.00	24,827
6	REMOVING FENCE			5.0000	-40.00%	5.8500	17.00%
	970.0000 m			4,850.00	-1,940	5,674.50	825
GRADING							
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			7.5000	-32.00%	5.3000	-29.33%
	21720.0000 m3			162,900.00	-52,128	115,116.00	-47,784
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION			2.0000	-50.00%	4.2000	110.00%
	12000.0000 m3			24,000.00	-12,000	50,400.00	26,400
9	FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	EST.			0.00%		0.00%
				60,000.00		60,000.00	
DRAINAGE							
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			14.0000	-7.14%	11.0000	-21.43%
	620.0000 m3			8,680.00	-620	6,820.00	-1,860

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 BELLEVUE WA 980053575 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE									
11	DITCH EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	430.0000	m3	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00%	6.5000	160.00%		
			1,075.00	860.00	-215	2,795.00	1,720		
12	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	980.0000	m3	8.5000	9.0200	6.12%	16.0000	88.24%		
			8,330.00	8,839.60	510	15,680.00	7,350		
13	POND EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	1050.0000	m3	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00%	4.0000	60.00%		
			2,625.00	2,100.00	-525	4,200.00	1,575		
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	6.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	1,050.0000	-34.38%	2,100.0000	31.25%		
			9,600.00	6,300.00	-3,300	12,600.00	3,000		
15	QUARRY SPALLS								
	605.0000	t	21.0000	35.0000	66.67%	34.0000	61.90%		
			12,705.00	21,175.00	8,470	20,570.00	7,865		
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.								
	62.0000	m	70.0000	88.0000	25.71%	76.0000	8.57%		
			4,340.00	5,456.00	1,116	4,712.00	372		
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.								
	59.0000	m	90.0000	90.0000	0.00%	94.0000	4.44%		
			5,310.00	5,310.00	0	5,546.00	236		
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.								
	105.5000	m	100.0000	100.0000	0.00%	98.0000	-2.00%		
			10,550.00	10,550.00	0	10,339.00	-211		
STORM SEWER									
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 W/FLOW RES. OIL SEP. 1350 MM DIAM								
	3.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	2,850.0000	9.62%	3,200.0000	23.08%		
			7,800.00	8,550.00	750	9,600.00	1,800		
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM.								
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00%	2,000.0000	0.00%		
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	2,000.00	0		
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE								
	135.5000	m	7.0000	3.2500	-53.57%	3.5000	-50.00%		
			948.50	440.38	-508	474.25	-474		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 BELLEVUE WA 980053575 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER								
22	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 114.5000	m	60.0000 6,870.00	120.0000 13,740.00	100.00% 6,870	96.0000 10,992.00	60.00% 4,122	
23	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 20.5000	m	90.0000 1,845.00	140.0000 2,870.00	55.56% 1,025	120.0000 2,460.00	33.33% 615	
SURFACING								
24	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 11455.0000	t	12.0000 137,460.00	16.0500 183,852.75	33.75% 46,393	18.0000 206,190.00	50.00% 68,730	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
25	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 13.2000	t	450.0000 5,940.00	400.0000 5,280.00	-11.11% -660	400.0000 5,280.00	-11.11% -660	
26	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,970.00	7,970.00	0.00%	7,970.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
27	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 6946.0000	t	40.0000 277,840.00	40.0000 277,840.00	0.00% 0	42.0000 291,732.00	5.00% 13,892	
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,880.00	7,880.00	0.00%	7,880.00	0.00%	
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,260.00	5,260.00	0.00%	5,260.00	0.00%	
30	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2: 303.0000	t	65.0000 19,695.00	75.0000 22,725.00	15.38% 3,030	115.0000 34,845.00	76.92% 15,150	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 3.9000	ha	2,400.0000 9,360.00	2,200.0000 8,580.00	-8.33% -780	2,400.0000 9,360.00	0.00% 0	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120 2920 N HELLER RD
 BELLEVUE WA 980053575 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
32	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
	10220.0000	m2	1.8800	1.5500	-17.55%	1.7000	-9.57%	
			19,213.60	15,841.00	-3,373	17,374.00	-1,840	
33	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		
34	ESC LEAD							
	160.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29%	40.0000	14.29%	
			5,600.00	6,400.00	800	6,400.00	800	
35	SOD INSTALLATION							
	1110.0000	m2	7.0000	8.0000	14.29%	7.0000	0.00%	
			7,770.00	8,880.00	1,110	7,770.00	0	
TRAFFIC								
36	EXTRUDED CURB							
	85.0000	m	14.4000	20.0000	38.89%	13.0000	-9.72%	
			1,224.00	1,700.00	476	1,105.00	-119	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	45.0000	m	48.2000	82.0000	70.12%	90.0000	86.72%	
			2,169.00	3,690.00	1,521	4,050.00	1,881	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	605.0000	605.0000	0.00%	660.0000	9.09%	
			605.00	605.00	0	660.00	55	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	525.0000	525.0000	0.00%	570.0000	8.57%	
			525.00	525.00	0	570.00	45	
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	25.0000	EACH	29.0000	21.0000	-27.59%	23.0000	-20.69%	
			725.00	525.00	-200	575.00	-150	
41	PAINT STRIPE							
	7340.0000	m	0.3500	0.3000	-14.29%	0.3000	-14.29%	
			2,569.00	2,202.00	-367	2,202.00	-367	
42	METHYLMETHACRYLATE STRIPE							
	340.0000	m	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	5.5000	10.00%	
			1,700.00	1,700.00	0	1,870.00	170	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120	2920 N HELLER RD
	STAGE 4 - SECTION 1		98277-9254
	00A008	BELLEVUE WA 980053575	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
PROJECT	: NH-0525(032)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
43	METHYLMETHACRYLATE DRAINAGE MARKING							
	10.0000 EACH		19.0000	35.0000	84.21%	38.0000	100.00%	
			190.00	350.00	160	380.00	190	
44	METHYLMETHACRYLATE GORE STRIPE							
	90.0000 m		11.0000	12.0000	9.09%	13.0000	18.18%	
			990.00	1,080.00	90	1,170.00	180	
45	METHYLMETHACRYLATE STOP BAR							
	16.0000 m		35.0000	25.0000	-28.57%	27.0000	-22.86%	
			560.00	400.00	-160	432.00	-128	
46	METHYLMETHACRYLATE TRAFFIC ARROW							
	4.0000 EACH		135.0000	120.0000	-11.11%	130.0000	-3.70%	
			540.00	480.00	-60	520.00	-20	
47	METHYLMETHACRYLATE TRAFFIC LETTER							
	22.0000 EACH		88.0000	40.0000	-54.55%	40.0000	-54.55%	
			1,936.00	880.00	-1,056	880.00	-1,056	
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	1.0400 HUND		410.0000	285.0000	-30.49%	300.0000	-26.83%	
			426.40	296.40	-130	312.00	-114	
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	9000.0000 m		0.7500	0.5000	-33.33%	1.0000	33.33%	
			6,750.00	4,500.00	-2,250	9,000.00	2,250	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			150.00%		80.00%	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500	1,800.00	800	
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			7.14%		14.29%	
			7,000.00	7,500.00	500	8,000.00	1,000	
52	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	300.0000 HR		35.0000	37.0000	5.71%	5.5000	-84.29%	
			10,500.00	11,100.00	600	1,650.00	-8,850	
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2200.0000 HR		30.0000	32.0000	6.67%	32.0000	6.67%	
			66,000.00	70,400.00	4,400	70,400.00	4,400	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 BELLEVUE WA 980053575 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	84.0000	DAY	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67%	55.0000	-8.33%
			5,040.00	4,200.00	-840	4,620.00	-420
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	750.0000	HR	35.0000	34.0000	-2.86%	33.5000	-4.29%
			26,250.00	25,500.00	-750	25,125.00	-1,125
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	10.1000	m2	125.0000	135.0000	8.00%	110.0000	-12.00%
			1,262.50	1,363.50	101	1,111.00	-152
OTHER ITEMS							
57	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	547.0000	m3	11.0000	7.0000	-36.36%	1.0000	-90.91%
			6,017.00	3,829.00	-2,188	547.00	-5,470
58	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	390.0000	m2	6.0000	10.0000	66.67%	0.5000	-91.67%
			2,340.00	3,900.00	1,560	195.00	-2,145
59	LICENSED SURVEYING						
		L.S.			-51.33%		-47.33%
			15,000.00	7,300.00	-7,700	7,900.00	-7,100
60	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE						
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00%	285.0000	-5.00%
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0	1,140.00	-60
61	ACCESS CONTROL GATE						
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00%	400.0000	-20.00%
			2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000	1,600.00	-400
62	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
63	TRAINING						
	300.0000	HR	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	233.33%
			900.00	600.00	-300	3,000.00	2,100
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120	2920 N HELLER RD
	STAGE 4 - SECTION 1		98277-9254
	00A008	BELLEVUE WA 980053575	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
PROJECT	: NH-0525(032)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS							
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
	EST.			5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
66	MINOR CHANGE						
	CALC			-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
67	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN						
	L.S.			1,500.00	-66.67%	1,000.00	-33.33%
68	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	5930.0000	m		9.0000	44.44%	10.0000	11.11%
				53,370.00	23,720	59,300.00	5,930
69	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE						
	3.0000	EACH		3,000.0000	-33.33%	865.0000	-71.17%
				9,000.00	-3,000	2,595.00	-6,405
70	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECK DAM						
	100.0000	m		50.0000	-60.00%	28.0000	-44.00%
				5,000.00	-3,000	2,800.00	-2,200
71	STRAW BALE						
	120.0000	EACH		20.0000	100.00%	20.0000	0.00%
				2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	0
72	STREET CLEANING						
	170.0000	HR		100.0000	0.00%	45.0000	-55.00%
				17,000.00	0	7,650.00	-9,350
73	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S						
	6.0000	EACH		250.0000	-44.00%	150.0000	-40.00%
				1,500.00	840.00	900.00	-600
74	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I						
	1.0000	EACH		250.0000	-10.00%	190.0000	-24.00%
				250.00	225.00	190.00	-60

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/01/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:09

PS&E JOB NO: 00A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005901 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 1
 00A008
 PROJECT : NH-0525(032)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 BELLEVUE WA 980053575 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
75	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2						
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	375.0000	50.00%	260.0000	4.00%
			500.00	750.00	250	520.00	20
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,439,588.50	\$1,480,403.73	2.84%	\$1,552,177.75	7.82%